Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ADG3249BRJ-REEL - IC MUX/DEMUX 2X1 SOT23-8
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.Analog Devices Inc.
ADG3249BRJ-REELADG3249BRJ-REEL

A0
B
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package  Description Package Branding
ADG3249BRJ-R2 –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 (Small Outline Transistor Package) RJ-8 SHA
ADG3249BRJ-REEL –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 (Small Outline Transistor Package) RJ-8 SHA
ADG3249BRJ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C SOT-23 (Small Outline Transistor Package) RJ-8 SHA
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
ADG3249 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Table II. Truth Table
EN IN SEL* FUNCTION
H X X Disconnect
L L L A0 = B; 3.3 V to 1.8 V Level Shifting
L L H A0 = B; 3.3 V to 2.5 V/2.5 V to 1.8 V Level Shifting
L H L A1 = B; 3.3 V to 1.8 V Level Shifting
L H H A1 = B; 3.3 V to 2.5 V/2.5 V to 1.8 V Level Shifting
*SEL = 0 V only when VDD = 3.3 V � 10%
Table I. Pin Function Descriptions
Pin No. Mnemonic Description
1 EN Enable (Active Low)
2 A0 Port A0, Input or Output
3 A1 Port A1, Input or Output
4 GND Ground Reference
5 B Port B, Input or Output
6 IN Channel Select
7 SEL Level Translation Select
8 VCC Positive Power Supply Voltage
                             4 / 13                             4 / 13
Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ADG3249BRJ-REEL - IC MUX/DEMUX 2X1 SOT23-8
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
REV. 0–4–
ADG3249
TERMINOLOGY
VCC Positive Power Supply Voltage.
GND Ground (0 V) Reference.
VINH Minimum Input Voltage for Logic 1.
VINL Maximum Input Voltage for Logic 0.
II Input Leakage Current at the Control Inputs.
IOZ OFF State Leakage Current. It is the maximum leakage current at the switch pin in the OFF state.
IOL ON State Leakage Current. It is the maximum leakage current at the switch pin in the ON state.
VP Maximum Pass Voltage. The maximum pass voltage relates to the clamped output voltage of an NMOS device when
the switch input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.
RON Ohmic Resistance Offered by a Switch in the ON State. It is measured at a given voltage by forcing a specified
amount of current through the switch.
�RON ON Resistance Match between Any Two Channels, i.e., RON max to RON min.
CX OFF OFF Switch Capacitance.
CX ON ON Switch Capacitance.
CIN, CSEL, CEN Control Input Capacitance. This consists of IN, SEL, and EN.
ICC Quiescent Power Supply Current. This current represents the leakage current between the VCC and ground pins.